
Page 1 

Rights for housing and support 
The right not to be 

treated unfairly
Housing Guide



The right not to be treated unfairly

This right means that nobody should 
be treated worse than others for any 
reason, such as disability or race.

Or for a number of reasons, such as 
being a young, black, and a disabled 
woman.

In the law this is called the right to be 
free from discrimination.

The right NOT to be treated unfairly is 
Article 14 of the Human Rights Act.



The right not to be treated unfairly

This must be used with another right 
in the Human Rights Act, such as your 
right to be safe from serious harm.

For example, think about a person 
who lives in specialist housing which is 
paid for by the local council.

For example, providing you with 
different support so you can access 
the same things as other people.

Staff working in public services can 
only treat you differently if this is to 
stop you from being treated worse. 



The right not to be treated unfairly

This issue would be about the person's 
right not to be treated unfairly as well 
as their right to private and family life.

Staff in the local council haven’t 
spoken to the person or thought about 
what help the person needs.

The local council say they will stop 
paying for specialist housing because 
they are different homes that are 
cheaper.

You can find out more about your right 
to be free from discrimination:
https://www.bihr.org.uk/get-
informed/what-rights-do-i-have/the-
right-to-be-free-from-discrimination
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The Housing Guide was a collaboration of LDE, Housing 
LIN and Ace Anglia.

It was supported by a co-design group of self-advocates 
and families. The co-design group were Jo, Rachel, 
Danielle, Gary, Liz, and Kate.
 
Thanks to everyone who shared stories, gave us 
feedback, and let us include their work. Please do share 
feedback and comments to LDE.

LDE
Website: learningdisabilityengland.org.uk 
Twitter: @learningdiseng 
Email: info@LDENgland.org.uk

Housing LIN
Website: www.housinglin.org.uk/ 
Twitter @HousingLIN 
Email: info@housinglin.org.uk

Ace Anglia
Website: www.aceanglia.com
Facebook: aceanglia
Twitter: @aceanglia
Email: info@aceanglia.com
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